Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 11,364 11,620

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 2,941 2,941
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF YEAR 3,823 3,823

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF YEAR $ 6,764 $ 6,764

F-61

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-1

150

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-1

151

2005 Quarterly Reviews (unaudited)

As discussed in Note 1, the Company accounts for its VIEs in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles which requires the
consolidation of VIEs from the date of acquisition. During 2005, the Company�s quarterly consolidated financial condition, results of operations,
and reported cash flow did not properly reflect VIE accounting. As a result, the quarterly financial statements have been restated.

The restatements for the interim periods ended March 31, 2005, June 30, 2005 and September 30, 2005 are summarized as follows:

March 31, 2005 June 30, 2005 September 30, 2005

Previously
reported As restated

Previously
reported As restated

Previously
reported As restated

BALANCE SHEET-
Total assets 31,012 31,330 38,986 42,420 40,232 42,768
Minority interest 2,198 2,319 3,207 4,957 3,718 5,316
Total liabilities 3,682 3,879 7,109 8,793 6,423 7,361
Additional paid-in capital 53,919 53,919 56,865 56,865 57,653 57,653
Retained earnings (28,660) (28,660) (28,068) (28,068) (27,457) (27,457)
Total stockholders� equity 25,132 25,132 28,670 28,670 30,091 30,091
Total liabilities and
stockholders equity 31,012 31,330 38,986 42,420 40,232 42,768
INCOME STATEMENT:
Revenue 9,133 9,212 19,885 21,492 30,607 32,593
Minority Interest (443) (417) (1,185) (1,304) (1,949) (1,916)
Net income 415 415 1,008 1,008 1,619 1,619
Earnings per share
   Basic 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.16 0.16
   Diluted 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.15

F-62

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form S-1

152

17. STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

IN YEAR 2005:

During 2005, PACT made investments for approximately $8,196,000 in subsidiary companies in form of cash, subscription payable and equity
consideration of $1,950,000, $2,275,000 and $3,971,000 respectively. This amount represents equity interests in Chinagohi (51%), Clickcom
(51%) and Sunroom 3G (51%). The details of these acquisitions are separately disclosed in the notes of the consolidated financial statement